BELT DRIVEN CABINET FANS
CVTT Series
Acoustic cabinet fans CVTT610
Range of forward curved belt drive cabinet
fans manufactured from galvanised steel
sheet, internally lined with melamine
acoustic insulation (M1). All models

(kW)
Maximum
(kW)
Minimum
(rpm)
Maximum
(rpm)
Minimum
(m3/h)
Maximum
(m3/h)
CVTT-7/7 0,18 0,75 800 1800 390 2.860 -20ºC/+40 43
CVTT-9/9 0,18 1,1 700 1500 950 4.800 -20ºC/+40 52
CVTT-10/10  0,37 1,5 600 1300 980 5.100 -20ºC/+40 66
CVTT-12/12  0,37 3 600 1200 1.500 11.350 -20ºC/+40 88
CVTT-15/15  0,75 4 500 1100 1.500 12.800 -20ºC/+40 108
CVTT-18/18  1,1 7,5 400 900 3.050 20.270 -20ºC/+40 147
CVTT-20/20  1,5 7,5 400 800 3.240 22.700 -20ºC/+40 270
CVTT-22/22  2,2 11 400 800 4.750 30.700 -20ºC/+40 309
CVTT-25/25  2,2 11 300 650 5.650 40.000 -20ºC/+40 350
CVTT-30/28  3 15 300 550 8.800 52.000 -20ºC/+40 472
Before installation check that the product electrical characteristics listed on the data plate label (voltage, power, frequency, etc.) match those of the intended
electrical supply.
MOTOR POWERS (KW) FOR CVTT PRODUCT RANGE
ACOUSTIC CHARACTERISTICS
Sound power spectrum: To obtain the sound power level spectrum subtract the correction values (dB(A)) shown in the table below at the corresponding
 octave average frequencies from the value provided in the product performance.
Model 63 Hz 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz 8000 Hz 16000 Hz
CVTT-7/7 17 15 11 12 4 5 14 19 27
CVTT-9/9 17 15 11 12 4 5 14 19 27
CVTT-10/10  17 15 11 11 4 5 14 20 27
CVTT-12/12  16 14 11 10 4 5 15 21 27
CVTT-15/15  13 13 10 10 5 5 15 22 27
CVTT-18/18  11 12 9 9 5 6 15 22 27
CVTT-20/20  10 11 8 8 6 7 16 23 27
CVTT-22/22  9 11 7 8 6 8 17 24 27
CVTT-25/25  9 11 7 8 6 8 17 25 27
CVTT-30/28  9 11 7 8 6 8 18 25 27
1 SPEED  4 POLES 0,18 0,25 0,37 0,55 0,75 1,1 1,5 2,2 3 4 5,5 7,5 11 15
2 SPEED
 4/6 POLES  0,25/0,09   -  -  0,7/0,2   0,85/0,25   1,4/0,5   2,4/0,75   3,4/1,1   4/1,2   6,3/1,9   9/3   11/3,7   15/5

 H
F
E
F E
Model A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Horizontal discharge
CVTT-7/7 - H 554 710 483 232 222 92 325 325 30 30 780 – –
CVTT-9/9 - H 605 800 554 300 260 96 400 400 30 30 870 – –
CVTT-10/10 - H 710 850 605 333 289 94 450 450 30 30 920 – –
CVTT-12/12 - H 775 950 675 396 341 82 500 500 30 30 1020 – –
CVTT-15/15 - H 950 1018 775 473 403 88 600 600 30 30 1088 – –
CVTT-18/18 - H 1018 1250 900 556 479 82 700 700 30 30 1320 – –
CVTT-20/20 - H 1250 1350 1140 630 630 137 800 800 30 30 1420 1510 80
CVTT-22/22 - H 1350 1500 1250 695 700 161 900 900 30 30 1570 1660 80
CVTT-25/25 - H 1500 1600 1350 796 800 122 1000 1000 30 30 1670 1760 80
CVTT-30/28 - H 1700 1900 1600 870 945 150 1200 1200 30 30 1970 2060 80
Vertical discharge
CVTT-7/7  - V 554 710 483 232 222 92 325 325 30 30 780 – –
CVTT-9/9  - V 605 800 554 300 260 96 400 400 30 30 870 – –
CVTT-10/10  - V 710 850 605 333 289 94 450 450 30 30 920 – –

Model A B C D
7/7 468 397 325 325
9/9 519 468 400 400
10/10 624 519 450 450
12/12 689 589 500 500
15/15 864 689 600 600
18/18 932 814 700 700
20/20 1.164 1.054 800 800
22/22 1.264 1.164 900 900
25/25 1.414 1.264 1.000 1.000
30/28 1.614 1.514 1.200 1.200
Dimensions (mm)
CVTT box Filtering module MF-G4 Replacement filter MF-G4
7/7 MF-7/7 G4 AFR MF-7/7 G4
9/9 MF-9/9 G4 AFR MF-9/9 G4
10/10 MF-10/10 G4 AFR MF-10/10 G4
12/12 MF-12/12 G4 AFR MF-12/12 G4
15/15 MF-15/15 G4 AFR MF-15/15 G4
18/18 MF-18/18 G4 AFR MF-18/18 G4
20/20 MF-20/20 G4 AFR MF-20/20 G4
22/22 MF-22/22 G4 AFR MF-22/22 G4
25/25 MF-25/25 G4 AFR MF-25/25 G4
30/28 MF-30/28 G4 AFR MF-30/28 G4
The filter is fixed via tabs
Possibility to mount
different types of filters,
changing the position

Acoustic cabinet fans CVTT614
ACOP RECT
Inlet flexible connector.
CTI
Pitched roof cover
For outdoor mounted installations.
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
Dimensions mm.
Model
Cabinet
Discharge
Model A B H Nº
 holes
CVTT-7/7 ACOP RECT 7/7 IMP 224 234 8
CVTT-9/9 ACOP RECT 9/9 IMP 262 302 8
CVTT-10/10 ACOP RECT 10/10 IMP 291 335 8
CVTT-12/12 ACOP RECT 12/12 IMP 343 398 8
CVTT-15/15 ACOP RECT 15/15 IMP 405 475 8
CVTT-18/18 ACOP RECT 18/18 IMP 481 558 8
CVTT-20/20 ACOP RECT 20/20 IMP 635 628 125 16
CVTT-22/22 ACOP RECT 22/22 IMP 702 697 150 16
CVTT-25/25 ACOP RECT 25/25 IMP 802 798 175 16
CVTT-30/28 ACOP RECT 30/28 IMP 947 872 210 16
Model